

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).20512-20513/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2019 in DBSAW No. 1117/2019 24-07-2019 in SBCWP No. 10992/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

VIKESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28940/2019 (XV)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T, permission for addition/deletion/modification of parties, permission to file SLPs)

Date : 06-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition
is granted in SLP (C)Diary No(s). 28940/2019.

I.A.for deletion of respondent Nos.13 and 14 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner in Dy.No.28940 of 2019.

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve on the advocate on record for the State.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)
Court Master