

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20512-20513/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2019 in DBSAW No.1117/2019 24-07-2019 in SBCWP No.10992/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

VIKESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21935/2019 (XV)

Date : 07-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Tariq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Mahi Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the respondent, permission is
granted to file counter affidavit within two weeks
and rejoinder affidavit within one week thereafter.

List the matters on 03.02.2020.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master