

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 29990-29995/2019

TARSAIM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 181183/2019 - DELETING THE NAMES OF RESPONDENTS)

Date : 19-02-2020 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking deletion of all the proforma respondents in all the Special Leave Petitions is allowed and the said proforma respondents are deleted from the array of parties at the request and risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR