

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20512-20513/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2019 in DBSAW No. 1117/2019 24-07-2019 in SBCWP No. 10992/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

VIKESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 85550/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 85556/2020 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 01-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Tariq Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 9.10.2020 along with SLP(C)No.29990/2019.

Written submissions, if any, be filed in the
meanwhile.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master