

ITEM NO.12 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).20512-20513/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2019 in DBSAW No. 1117/2019 24-07-2019 in SBCWP No. 10992/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

VIKESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IMPLEADMENT, MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21935/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 29990-29995/2019 (XV)

Date : 09-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Rani, Adv.
 Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K.Jain. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
 Ms. Manisha Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Mahipal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Ms. Priyanika Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.

Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Tariq Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Ashok Basoya, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, AAG
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 05.11.2020.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is
permitted to file amended written submissions in the
meantime.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master