

ITEM NO.18

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20512-20513/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2019 in DBSAW No. 1117/2019 24-07-2019 in SBCWP No. 10992/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

VIKESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with applns. for intervention application, intervention/impleadment, modification and modification of court order)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29990-29995/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 21935/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 10035-10036/2020 (XV)

(with applns. for exemption from filing o.t.)

SLP(C) No. 9819/2020 (XV)

(with appln. for exemption from filing o.t.)

Date : 05-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Karela, Adv

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv

Mr. Ranbir Yadav Adv

Mr. Pram Mal Saini Adv

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aashish Kumar AAG
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Tariq Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv

Mr Amit Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. R.K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within
two days.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master